
Number in 

Family

Annual Monthly Annual Monthly Annual Monthly Annual Monthly Annual Monthly Annual Monthly

1 $15,960.00 $1,330.00 $19,950.00 $1,662.50 $23,940.00 $1,995.00 27,940.00$   $2,327.50 $31,920.00 $2,660.00 $35,910.00 $2,992.50

2 $21,640.00 $1,803.33 $27,050.00 $2,254.17 $32,460.00 $2,705.00 $37,870.00 $3,155.83 $43,280.00 $3,606.67 $48,690.00 $4,057.50

3 $27,320.00 $2,276.67 $34,150.00 $2,845.83 $40,980.00 $3,415.00 $47,810.00 $3,984.17 $54,640.00 $4,553.33 $61,470.00 $5,122.50

4 $33,000.00 $2,750.00 $41,250.00 $3,437.50 $49,500.00 $4,125.00 $57,750.00 $4,812.50 $66,000.00 $5,500.00 $74,250.00 $6,187.50

5 $38,680.00 $3,223.33 $48,350.00 $4,029.17 $58,020.00 $4,835.00 $67,690.00 $5,640.83 $77,360.00 $6,446.67 $87,030.00 $7,252.50

6 $44,360.00 $3,696.67 $55,450.00 $4,620.83 $66,540.00 $5,545.00 $77,630.00 $6,469.17 $88,720.00 $7,393.33 $99,810.00 $8,317.50

7 $50,040.00 $4,170.00 $62,550.00 $5,212.50 $75,060.00 $6,255.00 $87,570.00 $7,297.50 $100,080.00 $8,340.00 $112,590.00 $9,382.50

8 $55,720.00 $4,643.33 $69,650.00 $5,804.17 $83,580.00 $6,965.00 $97,510.00 $8,125.83 $111,440.00 $9,286.67 $125,370.00 $10,447.50
For each additional 

person add:
$5,680.00 $473.33 $7,100.00 $591.37 $8,520.00 $710.00 $9,940.00 $828.33 $11,360.00 $946.67 $12,780.00 $1,065.00
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$31,342.50

$1,775.00 $2,130.00 $2,485.00 $2,840.00 $3,195.00

$15,637.50 $18,765.00 $21,892.50 $25,020.00

$17,412.50 $20,895.00 $24,377.50 $27,860.00

$12,087.50 $14,505.00 $16,922.50 $19,340.00

$13,862.50 $16,635.00 $19,407.50 $22,180.00

$8,537.50 $10,245.00 $11,952.50 $13,660.00

$10,312.50 $12,375.00 $14,437.50 $16,500.00

$4,987.50 $5,985.00 $6,985.00 $7,980.00

$6,762.50 $8,115.00 $9,467.50 $10,820.00
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